

**Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request Reference FoI/23/465**

**'Do Not Attend' Appointments**

**Information Requested:**

Please can you provide us with the following anonymised information:

1. The number of Do Not Attend for appointments across the whole of your health board area for the period 1 April 2022 – 31 March 2023
2. The reasons recorded for the Do Not Attend appointments for the period 1 April 2022 – 31 March 2023
3. The time of the appointments for the Do Not Attend appointments for the period 1 April 2022 – 31 March 2023
4. The location of the hospital for the Do Not Attend appointments for the period 1 April 2022 – 31 March 2023
5. The age of the person for the Do Not Attend appointments for the period 1 April 2022 – 31 March 2023
6. The first part of the postcode of the person for the Do Not Attend appointments for the period 1 April 2022 – 31 March 2023 (or the town/ village name – we realise the address needs to be anonymous)
7. The type of appointment for the Do Not Attend appointments for the period 1 April 2022 – 31 March 2023 (this could be nurse appointment/GP appointment/consultant appointment/outpatients appointment/inpatient appointment etc)

**Response Details:**

**In response to questions 1 and 3-7:**

Please see the attached spreadsheet.

**In response to question 2:**

Cardiff and Vale University Health Board does not hold this information.